Form PTO 1EJ5 RECOR 08-10-20	C.O. DEI ARTIMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92 NECON	NUMBER WILLIAM TO TRACE THE PARTY AND TRACE TO TRACE THE PARTY AND				
4040050	111 18818 (61) 1881				
To the Honorable Commissioner U 18038					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kanji MINATO Katsumi SHIGETA	Name:T.S. Plant Science Institute Co., Ltd.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No. [X]					
3. Nature of conveyance:	danati Address: 1066 Notoumihottogotoni				
[x] Assignment [] Merger AUG = 6 20	Street Address: 1966, Natsumihattagatani,				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Vi Kousei-cho, Kouka-gun, Shiga, Japan				
[] Other					
Execution Date: July 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the filing date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/885,829	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as				
09/665,629	First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 1, 2001				
	Dated: August 1, 2001				
	Reg. No. 22,369				
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No HERBERT F. RUSCHMANN REG. NO. 35, 341				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.					
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed				
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250				
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.				
City: New York State: New York 2lp: 10168	above.				
08/09/2001 BBYRHE 00000225 101250 09885829 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
99.FSt5Rement and sign that ure.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infand any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ormation is true and correct gent. /				
C. Bruce Hamburg (Bottenfen BY Arthert Hick lamen August 1, 2001					
Name of Person Signing HERBERT F. RUSEAMANN Date					
REG. NO.	35_341 number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

For value r	eceived, Xwe,	Kanji MINATO	and	Katsumi S	HIGETA	
residing respective						Shiga,
hereby sell, assign,	, and transfer to	T. S. Plant S	Science I	institute Co	., Ltd.	
a corporation exist located at 1966, I	ting under the l Natsumihattag	aws of Japan atani, Kousei-ch	no, Koul	ka-gun, Shi	ga, Japan	
and its successors interest for all con certain inventions METHOD OF	intries includir relating to		ates of A	_		
described in an apexecuted by me/us all divisions, reiss request the Commimprovements or interest, and cove communicate to strespecting said impapers, execute all oaths and general assigns, and nominate United States.	on this date, as on this date, as ones, continuate issioner of Paresulting there and that I/we said Company aprovements and divisional, confly do everythinges, to obtain	and all patents within and extensions and extensions tents and Trader of the following tents or its represent the destify in any attinuing and reising possible to a	hich may sions the marks to ompany so to do atives a legal pr sue appl aid said	y be granted ereof, and o issue all p as assignee, and agree ny facts kn oceedings, ications, ma Company,	authorize an atents on said of the entire that I/we will own to me/u sign all lawfurke all rightfults successors	d d e ll is il il
Signature	Kanji MINAT	inato	Date	July 10	, 2001	
Signature	大田 的 Katsumi SHI	美 GETA	Date	July 10	, 2001	

RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 012

PATENT REEL: 012047 FRAME: 0729